DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2019
August, 2024 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
AR0821−PD/D
1/1.7-Inch 8 MP CMOS
Digital Image Sensor

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2
of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Request Full Data Sheet
Public Data Sheet
Interested in what you see? If you would like
more detailed information, please request the
full version of our data sheet.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
AR0821
2
Table 2. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Description Orderable Product Attribute Description Package
AR0821CSSC18SMEA0−DPBR RGB, 18CRA Dry Pack with Protective Film iBGA
AR0821CSSC18SMEA0−DPBR1 RGB, 18CRA Dry Pack with Protective Film, Small MOQ
AR0821CSSC18SMEA2−DPBR RGB, 18CRA Dry Pack with Protective Film
AR0821CSSC18SMEA0−DRBR RGB, 18CRA Dry Pack without Protective Film
AR0821CSSC18SMEA0−DRBR1 RGB, 18CRA Dry Pack without Protective Film, Small MOQ
AR0821CSSC18SMEAH3−GEVB RGB, 18CRA Demo3 Headboard
Table 3. FRAME RATE FOR AR0821 MODES OF OPERATION
Mode Resolution # of Exposures Bit Depth Data Rate
Frame Rate
(FPS)
Full Resolution, Linear 3840 x 2160 1 12 1.68 Gbps 60
Full Resolution, eHDR 3841 x 2160 3 12 1.25 Gbps 40
Full Resolution, eHDR 3842 x 2160 4 12 1.25 Gbps 30
Full Resolution, LI−HDR 3843 x 2160 2 10 1.56 Gbps 30
Mono−Summing, Linear 1920 x 1080 1 12 1.40 Mbps 190
Mono−Summing, eHDR 1920 x 1080 4 12 1.25 Gbps 60
Scaling, 2x2 1920 x 1080 1 12 1.68 Gbps 110
Binning, 2x2 1920 x 1080 1 12 1.40 Mbps 190
1. All frame rates listed are for MIPI 4−lane operation.
2. When MIPI bitrate is over 1.4 Gbps, every time when streaming Deskew Pattern needs to be enabled by setting R0x31C6 = 0x4000
(R0x31C6[14] =1) and R0x31C8 = 0x0CF0. Boost also needs to be enabled by setting 0x31DE[2] = 1.
Figure 1. Block Diagram
Control Registers
Active Pixel Sensor
 (APS)
Array
PLLMemoryOTPM
Timing and Control
(Sequencer)
Analog Processing and
A/D Conversion
External
Clock
Two−Wire
Trigger
Power
Serial Interface
Pixel Data Path
 (Signal Processing)
Stats Engine
Serial
Output
DR−Pix is a trademark of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
%20http://www.onsemi.com/
IBGA95 11x8
CASE 503BW
ISSUE C
DATE 24 MAR 2021